## CITY OF CHICAGO RULES

## REGARDING THE ADOPTION OF FEDERAL FLOOD INSURANCE STUDIES AND FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS



BY AUTHORITY VESTED IN THE COMMISSIONER OF BUILDINGS PURSUANT TO SECTION 16-6-010 AND THE GENERAL PROVISIONS OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF CHICAGO THE FOLLOWING RULES REGARDING THE ADOPTION OF FEDERAL FLOOD INSURANCE STUDIES AND FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS ARE PROMULGATED HEREIN.

By Order of the Commissioner:

Signed:

Date:

**Commissioner Judith Frydland** 

Published:	07/17/19
Effective:	08/01/19 for Rule 1
Effective:	08/01/19 for Rule 2

## RULES REGARDING THE ADOPTION OF FEDERAL FLOOD INSURANCE STUDIES AND FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS

**Rule No. 1.** The United States Department of Homeland Security's Federal Emergency Management Authority issued Flood Insurance Studies (FIS) and Flood Insurance Rate Maps (FIRMs) for DuPage County FIS and all FIRM panels effective August 1, 2019 as publicly published at www.illinoisfloodmaps.org are hereby adopted by the City of Chicago effective August 1, 2019.

**Rule No. 2.** The United States Department of Homeland Security's Federal Emergency Management Authority issued Flood Insurance Studies (FIS) and Flood Insurance Rate Maps (FIRMs) for Cook County FIS and FIRM panel number 17031C0636K effective November 1, 2019 as publicly published at www.illinoisfloodmaps.org are hereby adopted by the City of Chicago effective November 1, 2019.

**Rule No. 3.** The provisions of these Rules are severable. If any part of these Rules, in whole or in part, is declared invalid or unconstitutional, that declaration shall not affect the part or parts which remains.